

Perkins Item ID :

GFS MPC :

Publication Hazmat Audit Flag :

FSE AM ID :

Last Baseline Update :

Packaging Level :

TP Brand Name :

Publication Hazmat Demand Audit Flag :

Recipient Name :

Core

Functional Name :

Info Provider :  GLN :

Manufacturer :  GLN :

Brand Owner :  GLN :

GPC Description :

GPC Code :

GPC Type :

Target Market :

Country Origin of Product :

Product Status :

Preliminary Item Status Code :

Brand Name :

Sub Brand :

Product Profile :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Act :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Agency :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Permit Identification :

Seafood HACCP Permit Start Date :

Seafood HACCP Permit End Date :

Storage and Handling Information

Type of Date on Packaging :

Temperatures :

Qualifier	Minimum		Maximum	
	Value	UOM	Value	UOM
Temperature at storage or handling	-10	FAH	10	FAH

Shelf Life :  UOM :

Shelf Life From Arrival :  UOM :

Variable Unit :

Marked with Batch Number :

Order Information

Order Sizing Factor :  UOM :

Trade Item Contact Information

Contacts :

Contact Type	Additional Party ID Type	Additional Party ID Value	Available Time	Contact Address	Contact Description	Contact Name	GLN	Communication Channel
No items to show.								

Packaging

GTIN :

Quantity :

Product Code Type :

Recipient Item ID :

Product Code :

Short Name :

Long Name :

Case Description :

Barcode Type :

Barcode :

Pack Size Description :

Net Content : UOM :  
150.0000 PTN

Product Type :  
Case

# Unique Next Lower Level GTIN :

Packaging Information

Packaging :

Level	Packaging Type	Feature	Function	Owner	Recycling		Sustainability Feature	Weight	Width	Height	Depth	Shape	Platform		Deposit	Asset N
					Process Type	Scheme Code		Value	UOM	Value	UOM		Value	UOM		

No items to show.

Product Level Properties

Is Base Unit ? :  
Yes

Is Consumer Unit ? :  
No

Dispatchable Unit ? :  
Yes

Invoice Unit ? :  
Yes

is Orderable unit ? :  
Yes

Is Packaging Returnable? :  
No

Are Non-Sold Items Returnable? :  
No

Contents of Unmarked Children

Quantity of Inner Pack :  
2

Quantity Within Inner Pack :  
75

Individual Unit Minimum : UOM :  
8.0000 Piece

Individual Unit Maximum : UOM :  
12.0000 Piece

Contents - Pallet

Pallet TI :  
9

Pallet HI :  
13

Total Pallet Quantity :  
117

Qty Per Layer (TI) :  
[ ]

Qty Of Layers (HI) :  
[ ]

Measures

Gross Weight : UOM :  
16.1 Pounds

Net Weight : UOM :  
15 Pounds

Front Face Type Code :  
[ ]

Depth : UOM :  
14.938 Inches

Width : UOM :  
9.375 Inches

Height : UOM :  
8.75 Inches

Volume : UOM :  
0.71 Cubic Feet

Commercial Distribution Dates

Start Availability Date :  
04/09/2012

Production Variant Description :  
[ ]

Production Variant Effective Date :  
[ ]

Consumer Product Variant End Effective DateTime :  
[ ]

Discontinue Date :  
[ ]

Consumer Product Variant Identification :  
[ ]

Consumer Product Variant Reason :  
[ ]

Effective Date :  
05/19/2017

Marketing  
General Information

Benefits :

THIS WING IS STEAMED COOKED LEAVING THE FIRST FRY TO THE OPERATOR. CRISPY AND GOLDEN BROWN, THIS WING CAN BE SERVED OUT OF THE FRYER OR TOSSED

Brand Marketing Description :

IN A SIGNATURE FOR A GREAT APPETIZER OR CENTER-OF-THE-PLATE ENTREE. THIS PRODUCT IS RECOMMENDED FOR FRY ONLY. FULLY COOKED WINGS ELIMINATES THE

CONCERN OF SERVING UNDER COOKED PRODUCT.

General Description :

CHICKEN, FULLY COOKED PARTY WINGS COATED TRADITIONAL 8-12 CT IF 2/7.5 LB NET 15 LBS. (1ST & 2ND JOINTS)

Product Activities :

Product Activity Type	Region Description
No items to show.	

Packaging & Storage

Consumer Storage Information :

KEEP FROZEN 10 DEGREES OR BELOW

Consumer Usage Information :

Preparation & Cooking

Preparation Type :

DEEP\_FRY

Prep & Cook Suggestions :

HEAT FROM FROZEN. &nbsp;DEEP FRY 350°F FOR 4-5 MINUTES OR UNTIL DONE. &nbsp;

Serving Suggestion :

PERFECT APPETIZER WITH DIPPING SAUCES, SANDWICH OR CENTER OF THE PLATE ENTREE <BR><BR>

Growing Method

Organic :

Marketing Claims

Is Marked Recyclable ? :

Yes

Genetically Modified Declaration Code :

Packaging Accreditations and Certifications

Agency Bio :

Agriculture Biologique :

Aquaculture Council Certification Certified :

Austria Bio Garantie :

Best Aquaculture Practices Certified :

Best Aquaculture Practices 2 Stars :

Best Aquaculture Practices 3 Stars :

Best Aquaculture Practices 4 Stars :

Bio Austria Label :

Bio Czech Label :

Bio Fish :

Bio Label German :

Bio Ring Allgäu :

Bio Swiss Bud Seal :

Biodegradable Logo :

Bioland :

Bioland Ennstal :

BIOS Kontrolle :

Certified Angus Beef (CAB) :

CosmeBIO :

<u>Organic Certifying Body Debio :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Dolphin Safe Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>UL Eco-Logo Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Fair Trade Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Food Alliance Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Forest Stewardship Council FSC Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Gluten Free Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>GMO Marked :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Is Packaging marked with Green Dot :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Green Seal Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Label Rouge product :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Marine Stewardship Council Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Fair Trade MAX_HAVELAAR :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Non-GMO Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Biodegradable Ingredients :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Program for the Endorsement of Forest Certification PEFC :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Protected designation of origin :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Protected geographical indication :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Protected Harvest Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Rainforest Alliance Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Real California Milk :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>SIK BIO :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Sustainable Forestry Initiative SFI Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Traditional specialty guaranteed :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>USDA Grade :</u> <input type="text"/>

Nutrition

Number of Servings per package :

Nutrient Relevant Data Provided :

Yes  No

Child Nutrition Flag :

Serving Size Information

Serving Sizes :

Serving Size	Serving Size Description	Basis Quantity		Basis Quantity Type Code	Preparation State	Daily Value Intake	Servings Per Package Description
		Value	UOM				
86	Gram 3 PIECES	100	Gram	By Measure	Unprepared		
Nutrition Type				Quantity Contained		Measurement Precision	Daily Value Intake Percent
				Value	UOM		
Calcium (CA)				20	Milligram	Approximate	2
Carbohydrates (CHO-)				9	Gram	Approximate	3
Cholesterol; method of determination unknown or variable (CHOL-)				55	Milligram	Approximate	19
Calories Total (ENER-)				210	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Calories from Fat (ENERPF)				110	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)				3.5	Gram	Approximate	17
Total fat by NLEA definition (triglyceride equivalents) (FATNLEA)				12	Gram	Approximate	18
Fatty acids, total trans (FATRNL)				0	Gram	Approximate	
Iron, total (FE)				0.96	Milligram	Approximate	6
Total Diet Fiber (FIBTSW)				0	Gram	Approximate	1
Sodium (NA)				530	Milligram	Approximate	22
Protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)				15	Gram	Approximate	
Sugars, total, expression unknown (SUGAR-)				0	Gram	Approximate	
Vitamin A; method of determination unknown (VITA-)				100	Number of International Units	Approximate	2
Vitamin C; method unknown or variable (VITC-)				0	Milligram	Approximate	0
Carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)					Gram		
Fat, total (FAT)					Gram		
Potassium (K)					Milligram		
Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)					Gram		
Vitamin D; method of determination unknown or variable (VITD-)					Microgram		
Added Sugars (SUGAD)					Gram		
86	Gram 3 PIECES	86	Gram	By Serving	Unprepared		
Nutrition Type				Quantity Contained		Measurement Precision	Daily Value Intake Percent
				Value	UOM		
Calcium (CA)				20	Milligram	Approximate	2
Carbohydrates (CHO-)				8	Gram	Approximate	3
Cholesterol; method of determination unknown or variable (CHOL-)				70	Milligram	Approximate	23
Calories Total (ENER-)				160	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Calories from Fat (ENERPF)				70	Kilocalorie	Approximate	
Fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)				2.5	Gram	Approximate	12
Total fat by NLEA definition (triglyceride equivalents) (FATNLEA)				8	Gram	Approximate	12

Fatty acids, total trans (FATRN)	0	Gram	Approximate	
Iron, total (FE)	0.64	Milligram	Approximate	4
Total Diet Fiber (FIBTSW)	0	Gram	Approximate	1
Sodium (NA)	840	Milligram	Approximate	35
Protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)	12	Gram	Approximate	
Sugars, total, expression unknown (SUGAR-)	0	Gram	Approximate	
Vitamin A; method of determination unknown (VITA-)	0	Number of International Units	Approximate	0
Vitamin C; method unknown or variable (VITC-)	0	Milligram	Approximate	0
Carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)		Gram		
Fat, total (FAT)		Gram		
Potassium (K)		Milligram		
Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)		Gram		
Vitamin D; method of determination unknown or variable (VITD-)		Microgram		
Added Sugars (SUGAD)		Gram		

Diet Type Information

Diet Types :

Diet Type Code	Diet Type Sub Code	Certification
No items to show.		

Ingredients

Ingredients :

Chicken Wing Sections, Water, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Modified Food Starch, Black Pepper. BREADED WITH. Bleached Wheat Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Soy Flour, Dextrose,

Allergen Information

Allergen Relevant Data Provided : Sesame Seed Oil, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Paprika, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Yeast Extract.

Yes

Allergens :

	Allergen	Level Of Containment	Agency Name	Regulation Name
AS	Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	FALCPA
AE	Eggs and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	FALCPA
AF	Fish and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	FALCPA
AM	Milk and its Derivatives	Free From	USDA	FALCPA
AP	Peanuts and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	FALCPA
UW	Wheat and Their Derivatives	Contains	USDA	FALCPA
AN	Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	FALCPA
AY	Soybean and its Derivatives	Contains	USDA	FALCPA
AC	Crustaceans and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	FALCPA

Hazmat

Is Hazmat :

Hazmat UN Number :

Hazmat Package Group :

Hazmat Manifest Code :

Hazmat MSDS No :

Hazmat Emergency Phone :


Hazmat Chemical :

Hazmat Class (Sub-Risk) :

Attachments

View	Image Type of Information	File Camera Perspective	Created Date	Image	Image file name	Notes	Attachment Type	File Format Name	Content Description French	File Effective Start Date Tin
	Product Image	Front - Centre	02/28/2019		00695767866145_A1CC.JPG		Raw/Uncooked Image	JPG		07/31/20
	Product Image	Front - Right	02/28/2019		00695767866145_A1RL.JPG		Open Case Image	JPG		
	Product Label Image		02/28/2019		00695767866145_Z1C1.JPG		Label	JPG		
	Product Image	Front - Centre	02/28/2019		00695767866145_A1CB.JPG		Inner Image	JPG		
	Product Image		02/28/2019		00695767866145_D0CE_.JPG		Marketing Image High Res	JPG		
	Product Image	Front - Centre	02/28/2019		00695767866145_A1CB.JPG		Marketing Image High Res	JPG		

Publications

View	Recipient Item ID	Recipient Name	Recipient GLN	Publication Status	Command	Status	Status Date	Action Details	Last Pul
		Gordon Food Service	0093901000002	Audit Failed		REVIEW	02/28/2019	DOC-56338295.100939010000020045421000000US00695767866145REVIEW00695767866145Trade 12:19 Item failed minimum audit requirement 00695767866145: Errors: Core: Invalid Net Content UOM (PTN);	

KOCH FOODS  
SCHOOL FOODSERVICE  
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT



Product Code: 86614  
 Product Name: Fully Cooked Traditional Chicken Breaded Wing Sections  
 Product UPC code: 00045421866145  
 Manufacturer: P-20795  
 Serving Size: 5 wing portions (8.0 oz) for meat/meat alt credit  
 Product Pack: Approximately 120-180 pieces

**Product is not CN Labeled**

Analysis is per serving

**I. Meat/Meat Alternate**

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw	Multiply	Food Buying	Creditable Amount
chicken wing portions with skin	5 x 1.37 oz.	x	0.34	2.329
		x		
<b>A. Total Creditable Amount</b>				<b>2.329</b>

**II. Alternate Protein Product**

Descr. of APP, manufacturer and code	Oz. Dry APP/Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is	Divide by 18	Creditable Amount of APP
		x		÷ 18	
<b>B. Total Creditable Amount</b>					<b>2.329</b>
<b>C. Total Creditable Amount (A + B rounded to nearest 1/4 oz)</b>					<b>2.25</b>

Total weight (per 5 piece serving) of product as purchased 8.0 oz.  
 Total creditable amount of product (per 5 piece serving) 2.25 oz.

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 8.0 oz serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.25 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions

\*I further certify that any alternate protein product (APP) used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Variations in piece weights are possible due to natural and process variation; however, average piece weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

Serving sizes are set to meet appropriate meat/meat alternate credit and are not the Recommended Amounts Customarily Consumed (RACC) as set by the Nutrition Labeling and Education Act (NLEA).

513 642-2655  
 Andrew Butler

R&D Dir., Tech & Reg  
 Title

Koch Foods, Inc.

2/25/19

KOCH FOODS  
SCHOOL FOODSERVICE  
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT



Product Code: 86614  
Product Name: Fully Cooked Traditional Chicken Breaded Wing Sections  
Product UPC code: 00045421866145  
Manufacturer: P-20795  
Serving Size: 5 wing portions (8.0 oz) for meat/meat alt credit  
Product Pack: Approximately 120-180 pieces

Grain Ingredients In product:

No creditable grains.

Weight of grain (gram weight) in one serving of product:

None

Product contributes zero equivalent grain per serving.

513 642-2655

Andrew Butler

R&D Dir., Tech & Reg

Title

Koch Foods, Inc.

2/25/19

Label Copy



KOCH FOODS

Fully Cooked  
Traditional Breaded  
Chicken Wing Sections

86614

INGREDIENTS: Chicken wing sections, water, salt, sodium phosphates, modified food starch, black pepper, breaded with, bleached wheat flour, modified corn starch, salt, soy flour, dextrose, spices, soybean oil, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, paprika, dried garlic, dried onion, yeast extract.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY

FOR FOODSERVICE USE ONLY



00695767866145

171027H

2 / 7.5 LB BAGS  
NET WT. 15.0 LBS.

Distributed By: Koch Foods, Inc.  
Park Ridge, Illinois 60068

KEEP FROZEN